



KEMP & COMPANY LTD.

DGP House, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 025, India. • E-mail : kemp-investor-help@vipbags.com
Phone : +91 22 6653 9000 • Fax : +91 22 6653 9089 • CIN : L24239MH1982PLC000047 • Web.: www.kempnco.com

7th November, 2024

Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Code - 506530

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024, published on 7th November, 2024, in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard, All editions in English
2. Pratahkal, Mumbai in Marathi

Kindly take the same on your record and display the same on the website of the Stock Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Kemp & Company Limited**

Karan Gudhka
Company Secretary
Encl.: as above

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN : L24124RJ1985PLC003293
 Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No. : 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7455-274130
 Corporate Office: "Corporate One", First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi -110 025
 Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: isc@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND
 Notice is hereby given that Tuesday, November 19, 2024 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 5.00 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 06, 2024.
 For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Sd/-
Tridib Barat
 Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary
 Place: New Delhi
 Date : 06.11.2024

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
 (Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
 Nishtha Parisar, Bijalee Nagar, Govindpura, Bhopal-23
 Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 0755-2589821, 2586636
 Ref. : MD/MK/04/NIT/2098 Date : 06.11.2024

TENDER NOTICE
 MPMKVVCL, Bhopal, invites bids through e-tendering :-

Tender Specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee Including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of Opening of Tender
MD/MK/04/1096	Tender for supply, Installation and Commissioning of Core Network Equipments at MPMKVVCL, Bhopal and Buy-Back of old Network Equipments and Security Component.	286.74	11800/-	13.11.24 03.00 P.M.	29.11.24 03.00 P.M.

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://www.mptenders.gov.in> shortly.
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)
 M.P. Madhyam/17246/2024

TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD.
 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LIMITED
 Corp Off: TJSB House, Plot No. B-5, Road No.2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)-400604
 Head Off: Madhukar Bhawan, Road No. 16, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400604
 Tel : 022-69368500; Website: www.tjsbbank.co.in

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SALE OF SECURITY RECEIPTS OF TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LIMITED
 TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited ("TJSB" or "Bank") has appointed BOB Capital Markets Limited ("BOBCAPS") for assisting & advising the Bank on the process ("Process Advisor") & matters incidental thereto in connection with Sale of Security Receipts ("SRs"). The details of SRs are as under:

Name of Trust	No. of A/C's	TJSB SRs Outstanding as on 31 st October 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)	Reserve Price (Rs. in Lakhs)	Terms of Sale
OMKARA PS34/2020-21 TRUST	1	6,283.20	4,165.77	100% Upfront Cash Basis

Process Advisor, acting for and on behalf of TJSB, invites Expression of Interest ("EOI") from qualified buyers ("QBs") subject to applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") Regulators for transfer of SRs of OMKARA PS 34/2020-21 Trust ("Trust") with SRs Outstanding as mentioned in above table through e-Auction on "As is where is", "As is what is" "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse" basis.
 All Interested QBs are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of submission of an EOI along with a Non-Disclosure Agreement, Undertaking and other relevant documents (if any) in the form and manner and as provided in the Bid Process Document/ web notice ("BPD") published or to be published on the website (<https://www.tjsbbank.co.in/Auctions1>) and/or (<https://www.bobcaps.in/tenders>).
 The Sale will be conducted as per the terms & conditions set out in BPD and as per the procedure set out therein and shall be subject to the applicable laws, including the directions and notifications issued by the Reserve Bank of India and/or any other relevant regulator. Interested QBs should submit the EOI & necessary documents electronically vide email to tjsbsaleprocess@bobcaps.in and horecovery@tjsb.co.in.
 Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the proposed e-Auction or modify e-Auction date, any terms & conditions at any stage, without assigning any reason. The decision of the Bank in this regard shall be final and binding. QBs shall be under their own obligation to follow all extant guidelines/notification issued by SEBI/RBI/BA/Gol/other regulators from time to time pertaining to transfer of SRs/NPAs. For all updates, amendments, modifications, corrigendum and information in relation to the Process, please visit the website (<https://www.tjsbbank.co.in/Auctions1>) and (<https://www.bobcaps.in/tenders>) on a regular basis.
 In case of any clarifications, please contact the following:

Contact Person	Telephone No.	Email-ID
Mr. Vinay Tibrewal	+91- 9820146186	tjsbsaleprocess@bobcaps.in
Mr. Niket Thakkar	+91- 9820217088	
Mr. Priyesh Narvekar	+91- 9870575606	horecovery@tjsb.co.in

- This advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute an offer from or on behalf of the Bank or any commitment on the part of BOBCAPS. Bank/BOBCAPS reserve the right to withdraw/suspend/modify the Process or any part thereof, to accept or reject any/all offer(s) at any stage of the process or to vary any terms without assigning any reasons and without any liability.
- Any extension in timelines/modification in the content of this advertisement will not necessarily be carried out through another advertisement, but may be notified directly on the website as detailed above and interested QBs should regularly visit the website to keep themselves updated regarding clarifications, modifications, amendments or extensions.
- The Lenders shall not assume any operational, legal or any other type of risks relating to the loan exposure and shall not be providing any representations or warranties with regard to the loan facilities concerned

Date : 7th November 2024
 Place : Mumbai
 Sd/-
BOBCAPS
 Authorised Signatory
TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Regd. Office:75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan – 627352
 Telephone : +91 462 248 6532 Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrf.in Website : www.klrf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2024 (unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,956.44	10,119.22	11,242.26	21,075.66	20,985.04	41,365.90	
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(107.69)	(326.78)	431.61	(434.47)	711.51	1,050.77	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(107.69)	(326.78)	431.61	(434.47)	711.51	1,050.77	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(61.17)	(229.69)	306.69	(290.86)	508.32	780.44	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(60.96)	(229.48)	306.69	(290.44)	509.35	781.28	
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15	
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,763.22	
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs.10/- each)							
	a. Basic	(0.68)	(2.54)	3.39	(3.22)	5.62	8.63	
	b. Diluted	(0.68)	(2.54)	3.39	(3.22)	5.62	8.63	

Note:
 1 The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and in terms of regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2 In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th November 2024. A limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company and has issued an unmodified opinion on the above results.
 3 (a) The Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with the Company has been approved vide the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 and the said Scheme came into effect upon filing the said order with Registrar of Companies on 1st February, 2024 (Effective Date). The Appointed Date of the said Scheme is 1st April 2022. The financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 has been prepared by giving effect to the said scheme. Accordingly, the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year figures presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
 3 (b) In pursuance of the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Board of Directors, on 2nd February, 2024, has allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor company) and complied with the provisions of the Act. Consequently, the paid up equity share capital of the company increased to Rs. 904.15 lakhs comprising of 90,41,476 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Earning Per Share (EPS) presented for the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme.
 4 Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Sarath Jagannathan
 Managing Director
 DIN : 07298941
 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 06.11.2024

KEMP & COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai – 400 025 CIN: L24239MH1982PLC000047
 TEL: 022 66539000 FAX: 022 66539089
 Email: kemp-investor@kempnco.com WEB: www.kempnco.com

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	85.88	94.35	407.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(20.71)	(10.76)	(26.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(20.71)	(10.76)	(26.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(15.98)	(10.92)	(25.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,845.24	1,310.02	(3,214.94)
6	Equity Share Capital	108.02	108.02	108.02
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at balance sheet:			21,071.66
8	Basic / Diluted Earning per share	(1.48)	(1.01)	(2.34)

NOTES:
 1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financials Results filed with BSE Ltd under regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said quarterly financials results are available on the exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kempnco.com.
 2 The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024 have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November, 2024.
 On behalf of Board of Directors for KEMP & COMPANY LTD.
 Shalini D. Piramal
 Managing Director
 D.I.No - 01365328
 Place : Mumbai
 Dated : 6th November, 2024

USHA MARTIN
Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	89,117	1,71,754	78,470
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,141	27,611	14,447
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,141	27,611	14,447
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,931	21,315	10,952
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17,533	27,852	10,090
6	Equity Share Capital	3,054	3,054	3,054
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)			
	1. Basic	3.59	7.01	3.59
	2. Diluted	3.59	7.01	3.59

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Turnover	54,747	1,06,158	49,839
2	Profit before tax	10,389	19,580	12,044
3	Profit after tax	7,804	14,690	9,118
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year	7,808	14,574	8,946

Note:
 The above is an extract of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) where the equity share of the Company are listed i.e., www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ushamartin.com.
 Place : Singapore
 Date : 6th November, 2024
 Rajeev Jhawar
 Managing Director

Usha Martin Limited
 Registered Office: 2A, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata – 700 071, India
 CIN:L31400WB1986PLC091621
 Phone: (033) 71006300 Fax: (033) 71006400, Website: www.ushamartin.com
 E-mail: investor@ushamartin.co.in

NOTICE
SUNDARAM MUTUAL
 — Sundaram Finance Group —

Introduction of New Plans:
 Notice is hereby given to the Unitholders of the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund ("the Fund") that in accordance with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MD/MD-II DOF3/P/CIR/2021/608 dated 30th July 2021, the Boards of the AMC and the Trustee Company of Sundaram Mutual Fund has decided to move the Unclaimed fund from Sundaram Overnight Fund and maintain the AUM in a separate scheme named "Sundaram Unclaimed Fund" with the below options effective from November 18th 2024 ("Effective Date")

Plan Name
Unclaimed Redemption up to three years
Unclaimed Redemption beyond three years
Unclaimed Dividend beyond three years
Unclaimed Dividend up to three years

Please note that investor name and address in whose folios there are unclaimed amounts is available on our website – www.sundarammutual.com subject to necessary validations. The process of claiming unclaimed amount is also available on the website.
 For Sundaram Asset Management Company Limited,
 R. Ajith Kumar,
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Place: Chennai
 Date: November 07, 2024

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
 (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
 CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615
Corporate Office: 1st and 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
 Toll 1860 425 7237 (India) 044 40831500 (NR) Fax: +91 44 2841 8108, www.sundarammutual.com
 Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

BLUE CHIP TEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN : L17100DN1985PLC005561
 Registered Office : 63-B, Danudyog Sahakari Sangh Ltd. Village Piparia, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli 396230.
 Corporate Office : 15,16&17, 1st Floor, Maker Chambers-III, Jammalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021, Maharashtra
 Email address : bluechiptex@gmail.com, Telephone No.022-4353 0400/22 6263 6200

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024 Reviewed	30.06.2024 Reviewed	30.09.2023 Reviewed	30.09.2024 Reviewed	30.09.2023 Reviewed	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operation	6,415.14	6,812.26	6,721.61	13,227.40	12,844.63	25,558.33
Net Profit (Loss) before tax	(48.60)	(36.41)	160.67	(85.01)	215.09	71.38
Net Profit (Loss) after tax	(45.14)	(37.13)	112.77	(82.27)	148.99	52.36
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	(46.34)	(40.68)	104.00	(87.02)	137.20	41.57
Paid up Equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,577.78
Earning per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	(2.29)	(1.88)	5.72	(4.18)	7.56	2.66
Basic /Diluted :						

Notes:
 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 2) Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them coparable.
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.bluechiptexindustrieslimited.com
 By order of the Board
 Sd/-
Shahin. N. Khemani
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 03296813)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 6th November, 2024

Sicagen India Limited
 CIN: L74900TN2004PLC053467
 Regd. Office : 4th Floor, SPIC House, No.88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032.
 Website: www.sicagen.com E-mail: companysecretary@sicagen.com Phone: 044 4075 4075.

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in lakhs except earnings per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	19771	42997
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	585	1224	201
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	585	1224	201
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	414	894	130
Other Comprehensive income	(260)	1356	789
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	154	2250	919
Equity Share Capital	3957	3957	3957
Earnings per share (excluding OCI) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):			
Basic and Diluted	1.05	2.26	0.33

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sicagen.com).
 2. Additional information on the Unaudited Standalone Financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from operations	12732	27987
Profit before tax and Exceptional Items	496	1050	175
Profit before tax after Exceptional Items	496	1050	175
Profit after tax	343	756	104

On behalf of the Board
 For Sicagen India Limited
 Sd/-
Nandakumar Varma
 Whole Time Director
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 05.11.2024

FDC LIMITED
 (CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)
 Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Waluj - 431136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra
 Tel. No. +91 240 255 4407, Website: www.fdcindia.com, Email: investors@fdcindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2024 (Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone							Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
1	Total Income from Operations	53,978.21	65,229.42	50,708.32	119,207.63	106,690.72	101,940.32	54,854.8					

